

City of San Antonio Contract Summary Sheet

Date: 1/11/2018 Agenda Item: 17-6309

Name/Title (Caption as shown on agenda): Annual Contract for Customer First Agreement 6100009601 AJ

Brief Description of Item(s) and Use: This Contract will provide the Transportation and Capital Improvements Department, Storm Water Division, with a three year maintenance agreement for the existing flood control system. The flood control system provides the San Antonio River Tunnel (SART) with an automated means to divert water from the San Antonio River beginning at Josephine Street inlet shaft approximately three miles through the outlet shaft located near Lone Star Boulevard.

These items are being purchased as Sole Source according to the provisions of Texas Statutes Local Government Code 252.022.07. No other source can supply the items listed nor can any comparable item fulfill the same requirements. Vendor acknowledges, with his/her signature, that all items offered are considered a Sole Source.

Total \$:	\$50,000.00 annually
Contract Period:	Upon Award through November 30, 2020
Method of Procurement:	Sole Source
Price Trend:	25.32% increase over previous contract.
Contract Info:	Formal Annual _X Support/Maintenance Lease
Recommended Contractor(s):	Schneider Electric, 10900 Equity Drive, Houston, TX 77041 (Non-Local)
Previous Contractor(s):	Schneider Electric, 10900 Equity Drive, Houston, TX 77041
Comments:	N/A
Anticipated Future Requirements and Action:	N/A
Procurement Alternative:	Should this contract not be approved, the Transportation and Capital Improvements Department would be required to purchase materials on an as needed basis where increased costs and delivery times would be realized delaying the completion of ongoing maintenance and repair of the San Antonio River Tunnel (SART) flood control system.
Using Department (s):	Transportation and Capital Improvements